	Base
	Protection
	1g体积
	5g体积
	c(mM)
	Company
	MW
	CAS
	ratio
	P.E
	D.P

	A
	Bz
	25
	125
	46.62
	HJ/QK
	857.932
	98796-53-3
	1.215404
	1.5
	1.25

	C
	Bz
	25
	125
	47.97
	HJ
	833.907
	102212-98-6
	1.25042
	1.25
	1.25

	C
	Ac(standard)
	27
	135
	47.99
	QK
	771.838
	154110-40-4
	1.250903
	1.25
	1.25

	EdU
	EdU
	34.5
	172.7
	38.36
	WHHR
	754.81
	615288-66-9
	1
	
	0

	G
	iBu
	26.5
	132.6
	44.90
	HJ
	839.915
	93183-15-4
	1.170438
	1.15
	0.833333

	G
	dmf(fast)
	27
	135
	44.90
	QK
	824.9
	330628-04-1
	1.170438
	1.15
	0.833333

	T
	T
	35
	175
	38.36
	HJ/QK
	744.81
	98796-51-1
	1
	1
	1



